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City hall to be closed between December 29 (Sun) 2024 and January 5 (Sun) 2025
*However, service counters on 2F and 3F will be open until 12:00 on December 28 (Sat)
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Household and recyclable garbage collection during year-end and New Year period
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Last collection day in 2024 First collection day in 2025
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Household garbage December 30 (Mon) January 6 (Mon)
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Cans and bottles December 18 (Wed) January 15 (Wed)
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Unburnable small items and PET bottles December 25 (Wed) January 8 (Wed)
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Household garbage December 31 (Tue) January 7 (Tue)
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Unburnable small items and PET bottles December 18 (Wed) January 15 (Wed)
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#Plastic containers and packages 7T AT SRR B
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Areas collected on Thursday December 26 (Thu) January 9 (Thu)
R 121 26E|(7l<) 1H 9 A(K)
Areas collected on Friday December 27 (Fri) January 10 (Fri.)
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¢ Appointment for disposal of large-sized waste K% ZF4. Hi A Z

Appointment can be made until December 29, 2024 (Sun) and from January 5, 2025 (Sun) *Please note that even if you make an
appointment within the month of December it may not be possible to collect the waste by the end of the year.
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Contact: Household garbage, cans, bottles and unburnable small items= Refuse Disposal Administration Division

TEL 06-4309-3200/ FAX 06-4309-3829
PET bottles plastic containers and packages= Central Refuse Disposal Office TEL 072-963-3210/ FAX 072-966-6355
Appointment & Contact: Large-sized garbage= Call center =~ TEL 072-962-5374
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Contact below for information about medical institutions available during year-end and
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NHI and medical insurance system for the aged 75 or over/ “Myna health insurance card”
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Contact: Qualification and Benefit Division TEL 06-4309-3167 / FAX 06-4309-3804 MAw . EREATR

“Consultation Service Day for Foreign Residents in Higashiosaka” to be held from 9:00-12:00 on January
25 (Sat), 2025 at multi-purpose hall of Higashiosaka City Hall
*Various language avallable, no reservation requlred and conﬁdentlal
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